

Office of the President

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050

Phone: (203) 827-7700

Fax: (203) 827-7406

RESOLUTION

honoring

JOHN F. MORGAN

November 5, 1993

WHEREAS, John Morgan was appointed to the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State Colleges by Governor Grasso in 1979 and reappointed by Governor O'Neill in 1983

and 1987, and

During Mr. Morgan's fourteen years of service on the WHEREAS,

Board of Trustees, the Connecticut State Colleges grew and developed and attained university status as the

Connecticut State University system, and

John Morgan served as a member of the Board's Planning WHEREAS,

Committee and Executive Committee and as member and chair of the Board's Personnel and Employee Relations

Committee, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Morgan brought to all his work on the board insights

> and wisdom gained as leading member of the labor movement in Connecticut and, in addition, a firm commitment to the welfare of students and to the democratic principles

of access to public higher education, and

Mr. Morgan has now concluded his service on the Board of WHEREAS,

Trustees, therefore be it

That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State RESOLVED,

University system expresses its deep appreciation to John Morgan for his many contributions to the work of the Board, acknowledges his dedication to the University system and its students, and extends to him its warmest

best wishes in all his future endeavors.

A Certified True Copy:

Searle Pinney

Chairman

President



Employer